DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)   •   Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765  Fax: (508)339-6356   •   Email: sales@datel.com  •  Internet: www.datel.com
DATEL makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained
herein do not imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifications are subject to change without notice. The DATEL logo is a registered DATEL, Inc. trademark.
®®
0.75
(19.1)
#6-32
UNC THD

Internal corner radii 0.032 (0.81) Max.
Features
Ordering Information
DMS-20PC-4-DCM –4.50 to –19.99V dc voltage monitor
DMS-20PC-5-DCM –18.0 to –50.0V dc voltage monitor
DMS-20PC-6-DCM –30 to –264V dc voltage monitor
DMS-20-CP Panel cutout punch
DMS-BZL3 Panel mount bezel assembly
DMS-BZL4 Panel mount bezel with sealing gasket
Brass screws (6-32 thread) and a panel-mount retaining clip are
supplied with each meter
Functional Specifications
➀ Operation and accuracy at inputs above or below these ranges
are not specified.
Input
Voltage Range: ➀
DMS-20PC-4-DCM –4.50 to –19.99Vdc
DMS-20PC-5-DCM –18.0 to –50.0Vdc
DMS-20PC-6-DCM –30 to –264Vdc
Current Consumption:
DMS-20PC-4/5-DCM 13mA (max.)
DMS-20PC-6-DCM 7mA (max.)
Performance
Sampling Rate 2.5 readings/second
Resolution:
DMS-20PC-4-DCM ±0.01V
DMS-20PC-5-DCM ±0.1V
DMS-20PC-6-DCM ±1V
Accuracy @ +25°C:
DMS-20PC-4-DCM ±0.01V (typ.), ±0.03V (max.)
DMS-20PC-5-DCM ±0.1V(typ.), ±0.2V (max.)
DMS-20PC-6-DCM ±1V(typ.), ±2V (max.)
Mechanical
Dimensions 1.38" x 0.88"  x 1.00"
Display Type 3 & 3½ digit, red LED, 0.37"/9.4mm
Weight 1 ounce (28 grams)
Case Material Polycarbonate
Environmental
Operating Temperature –25 to +60°C
Storage Temperature –40 to +75°C
Humidity (Non-condensing) 0 to 95%
••••• Self-powered, only two connections required
••••• –4.5 to –20Vdc, –18 to –50Vdc, and
–30 to –264Vdc models
••••• Can be used with positve-reading DMS-20PC-DCM's
••••• Ultra-low power consumption (8mA typ.)
••••• 0.37"/9.4mm high, bright red, LED displays
••••• Subminiature 1.38" x 0.88" x 1.0" packages
DS-0349A    1/98